
Y16-714-CH Page 1 of 1 
Addendum #3 
January 5, 2016 
 

 
January 5, 2016 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 
Y16-714-CH/Addendum #3 

 
WILDWOOD AREA ROAD NETWORK - POND C - UNDERDRAIN AND SLURRY 

TRENCH IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 
 

Bid Opening Date:  January 12, 2016 
 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Underlining 
indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
A. The Bid Opening Date shall remain as follows: 

 
 January 12, 2016 at 2:00 P.M. 
 
B. The following is a response to a question received from an interested 

bidder: 
  
1. Question:  For the Tensar Triaxial Geogrid in the clay core detail. What model / 

spec is the county looking for? Is Mirafi Biaxial geogrids an approved alternate? 
 

Response:  Use Tensar triaxial geogrid TX130 as specified in the construction 
plans and Terracon report H1135227 in Part G in the Invitation for Bids.  A 
stronger Tensar triaxial geogrid can be used if approved by the Engineer in 
advance and with no additional cost to the County.    

 
C.  All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same. 
 
D. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 

applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum.  Either form of acknowledgement must be 
completed and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the 
proposal. 
 
Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
______________________________________     ______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________  
Title 
 
______________________________________  
Name of Firm            


	January 5, 2016
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Bid Opening Date:  January 12, 2016


